
Years 2020 and 2021         www.dhrd.hawaii.gov
Holidays to be observed by the     Website where State Holiday Schedule posted 

HAWAII STATE GOVERNMENT 

Year 2020 HAWAII STATE HOLIDAYS 
(Hawaii Rev. Statutes, Sec. 8-1)                  Day Observed in 2020          Official Date Designated in Statute/Constitution 
New Year’s Day…………………………….. Jan. 1 Wednesday………. The first day in January 

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day……………. Jan. 20 Monday……………. The third Monday in January 

Presidents’ Day……………………………... Feb. 17 Monday……………. The third Monday in February 

Prince Jonah Kuhio Kalanianaole Day…… Mar. 26 Thursday ……….. The twenty-sixth day in March 

Good Friday…………………………………. April 10 Friday…………….. The Friday preceding Easter Sunday 

Memorial Day……………………………….. May 25 Monday……………. The last Monday in May 

King Kamehameha I Day………………….. June 11 Thursday….………. The eleventh day in June 

Independence Day…………………………. July 3 Friday……………. The fourth day in July 

Statehood Day…………………………….…Aug. 21  Friday………………The third Friday in August 

Labor Day…………………………………….Sept. 7 Monday…………….. The first Monday in September 

General Election Day ………………………Nov. 3 Tuesday…………….. The first Tuesday in Nov. following the first 
Monday of even numbered years. (Hawaii State Constitution, Article 2 – Section) 

Veterans’ Day……………………………….. Nov. 11 Wednesday…….… The eleventh day in November 

Thanksgiving………………………………… Nov. 26 Thursday………….. The fourth Thursday in November 

Christmas…………………………………….Dec. 25 Friday.…….………. The twenty-fifth day in December 

Year 2021 HAWAII STATE HOLIDAYS 
(Hawaii Rev. Statutes, Sec. 8-1)                  Day Observed in 2020          Official Date Designated in Statute/Constitution 
New Year’s Day…………………………….. Jan. 1, Friday………….…. The first day in January 

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day……………. Jan. 18 Monday……………. The third Monday in January 

Presidents’ Day……………………………... Feb. 15 Monday……………. The third Monday in February 

Prince Jonah Kuhio Kalanianaole Day…… Mar. 26 Friday………….. The twenty-sixth day in March 

Good Friday…………………………………. April 2 Friday…………….. The Friday preceding Easter Sunday 

Memorial Day……………………………….. May 31 Monday……………. The last Monday in May 

King Kamehameha I Day………………….. June 11 Friday………………The eleventh day in June 

Independence Day…………………………. July 5 Monday……………. The fourth day in July 

Statehood Day…………………………….…Aug. 20 Friday………………The third Friday in August 

Labor Day…………………………………….Sept. 6 Monday…………….. The first Monday in September 

Veterans’ Day……………………………….. Nov 11 Thursday…….… The eleventh day in November 

Thanksgiving………………………………… Nov. 25 Thursday………….. The fourth Thursday in November 

Christmas…………………………………….Dec. 24 Friday.…….………. The twenty-fifth day in December 

FOOTNOTES:  For use solely by State government agencies. Federal government and local banking holidays may differ. For State agencies that 
operate on other than Monday-Friday 7:45 AM to 4:30 PM schedules, also refer to appropriate collective bargaining agreements.  Created by the 
Department of Human Resources Development 2/28/2018 subject to change. 

Attachment 18



Bidder: 

Security Officer Name 

SAMPLE FORMAT 

Section 463-10.5, HRS License and Experience List* 

IFB PMB-2020-14

No. of Years Experience in Law 

License No. Enforcement and/or Security Services 

Attachment 19 

No. of Years of Experience with 

Bidder 

*The HPHA may request for proof of evidence as necessary. Proof of evidence shall be submitted to the HPHA within two (2) business days upon

request.

IFB PMB-2020-14 / Security Services



Attachment 20 

BID SUBMITTAL CHECKLIST 

IFB PMB-2020-14
SECURITY SERVICES AT VARIOUS PROPERTIES UNDER ASSET 

MANAGEMENT PROJECTS 31, 32 and 35 ON OAHU

The following checklist is provided as a reference for bid submittal. The Bidder shall be responsible for 

complying with all aspects of bid submission requirements. The HPHA shall not be responsible for other 

pertinent IFB information not listed below: 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

1. Wage Certificate

2. Bid Offer Form (original signature required)

3. Corporate Resolution indicating authorized signer for bid and contractual 
documents

4. Certification and Representations of Offerors, Form HUD 5369-C

5. Section 463-10.5, HRS License and Experience List

6. Submit bid offer in a sealed envelope identified with IFB No. PMB-2020-14, 

bidder's legal name, business address, phone number, and address it to the 

attention of the IFB Coordinator. 
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